
Manchester Universit (4-12, 1-8 HCAC) -vs- Bluffton University (7-9, 3-6 HCAC)
01/16/13 at Bluffton, Ohio (Sommer Center)

 
 

 
 
Manchester Universit 61

Bluffton University 92

Date: 01/16/13
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 550
Site: Bluffton, Ohio (Sommer Center)
Referees: Tom Riepenhoff, Jeff Halstead, Thom Newhard

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Manchester Universit 31 30 61
Bluffton University 47 45 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Silas Sims * 24 5-11 1-4 2-3 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 1 13
01 David House * 25 3-7 0-0 5-5 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 0 11
30 Grant Newlin * 16 1-3 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
24 Jared Schrock * 23 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 3
15 Brady Dolezal * 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
45 Jon Thompson 23 3-7 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 11
22 Greg Flores 24 4-4 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 10
31 Caleb Jackson 22 0-5 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 3
33 Nate Feitshans 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
05 Tyler Aguirre 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
14 Keith Berry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-43 4-10 19-23 6-17 23 16 9 15 1 2 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-20   55.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 8-23   34.78 % 3-9   33.33 % 11-13   84.62 %
Total 19-43   44.2 % 4-10   40.0 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 3 1st-17:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Pope, Will * 22 8-12 0-0 1-1 4-0 4 3 1 2 0 1 17
24 Johnson, Josh * 26 5-11 4-6 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 16
33 Kinn, Dustin * 29 5-6 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 3 3 0 0 4 13
03 Fisher, Josh * 19 3-9 1-5 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 3 8
05 Neal, Tyler * 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
50 Recker, Thayne 14 4-4 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 0 11
23 Ebbeskotte, Ryan 20 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 8 1 0 3 7
20 Chambers, Nate 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 5
10 Taflinger, Billy 13 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 4
12 Weisenborn, Matt 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
40 Fowler, Jon 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
04 Homier, Brock 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
30 Long, Dillon 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Gerdeman, Matt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Rumbaugh, Zach 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Turner, Jordan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-63 10-21 12-16 11-22 33 22 27 7 2 11 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-28   64.29 % 4-9   44.44 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 17-35   48.57 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 35-63   55.6 % 10-21   47.6 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 38
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
02:09



1st Half Box Score
Manchester Universit 31

Bluffton University 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Silas Sims 12 3-4 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
1 David House 13 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Grant Newlin 12 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Jared Schrock 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
15 Brady Dolezal 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
45 Jon Thompson 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
22 Greg Flores 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
31 Caleb Jackson 12 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
33 Nate Feitshans 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Tyler Aguirre 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
14 Keith Berry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-20 1-1 8-10 1-6 7 9 4 8 0 1 31

55.0 %
100.0

% 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Pope, Will 14 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
24 Johnson, Josh 15 5-7 4-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 14
33 Kinn, Dustin 16 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 4 10
3 Fisher, Josh 12 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 3
5 Neal, Tyler 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
50 Recker, Thayne 10 3-3 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 9
23 Ebbeskotte, Ryan 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 2 2
20 Chambers, Nate 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Taflinger, Billy 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
12 Weisenborn, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Fowler, Jon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Homier, Brock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Long, Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Gerdeman, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Rumbaugh, Zach 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Turner, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-28 4-9 7-9 4-10 14 10 13 4 1 8 47
64.3 % 44.4 % 77.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Manchester Universit 30

Bluffton University 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Silas Sims 12 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 5
1 David House 12 1-4 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
30 Grant Newlin 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jared Schrock 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
15 Brady Dolezal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
45 Jon Thompson 13 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 Greg Flores 16 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
31 Caleb Jackson 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1
33 Nate Feitshans 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
5 Tyler Aguirre 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Keith Berry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 3-9 11-13 5-11 16 7 5 7 1 1 30
34.8 % 33.3 % 84.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Pope, Will 8 4-6 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 9
24 Johnson, Josh 11 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kinn, Dustin 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 0 3
3 Fisher, Josh 7 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 5
5 Neal, Tyler 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
50 Recker, Thayne 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Ebbeskotte, Ryan 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 5
20 Chambers, Nate 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Taflinger, Billy 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
12 Weisenborn, Matt 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
40 Fowler, Jon 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
4 Homier, Brock 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
30 Long, Dillon 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Gerdeman, Matt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Rumbaugh, Zach 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Turner, Jordan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 6-12 5-7 7-12 19 12 14 3 1 3 45
48.6 % 50.0 % 71.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Universit Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton University
19:38 FOUL  by NEAL,TYLER

GOOD FT by NEWLIN,GRANT 19:38 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by NEWLIN,GRANT 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KINN,DUSTIN
19:18 1-2 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KINN,DUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by HOUSE,DAVID 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,TYLER
18:40 MISS LAYUP by POPE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by NEWLIN,GRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by DOLEZAL,BRADY(in the paint) 18:12 3-2 V 1

17:51 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,DAVID --

17:30 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JOSH
GOOD FT by SIMS,SILAS 17:30 4-2 V 2
GOOD FT by SIMS,SILAS 17:30 5-2 V 3
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JON 17:30
SUB OUT by HOUSE,DAVID 17:30

17:24 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,WILL

17:21 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JON 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH
16:57 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JOSH
TURNOVER  by NEWLIN,GRANT 16:29

16:28 STEAL  by KINN,DUSTIN
16:18 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JON --
MISS JUMPER by NEWLIN,GRANT 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JOSH
15:44 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JOSH
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 15:43

15:43 SUB IN by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
15:43 SUB OUT by NEAL,TYLER

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JON 15:18
15:18 STEAL  by POPE,WILL

SUB IN by HOUSE,DAVID 15:18
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALEB 15:18
SUB OUT by SIMS,SILAS 15:18
SUB OUT by SCHROCK,JARED 15:18

15:18 SUB IN by RECKER,THAYNE
15:18 SUB OUT by POPE,WILL
15:04 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RECKER,THAYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALEB 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RECKER,THAYNE
14:27 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JON 14:00

14:00 STEAL  by FISHER,JOSH
FOUL  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 14:00

14:00 MISS FT by FISHER,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:00 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by FISHER,JOSH
SUB IN by AGUIRRE,TYLER 14:00
SUB IN by FLORES,GREG 14:00



SUB OUT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 14:00
SUB OUT by NEWLIN,GRANT 14:00

14:00 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NATE
14:00 SUB IN by TAFLINGER,BILLY
14:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSH
14:00 SUB OUT by FISHER,JOSH

TURNOVER  by AGUIRRE,TYLER 13:56
13:54 STEAL  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

13:53 5-14 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SCHROCK,JARED 13:26
13:23 STEAL  by KINN,DUSTIN
13:21 5-16 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RECKER,THAYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAFLINGER,BILLY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:20
SUB IN by SCHROCK,JARED 13:20
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JON 13:20

13:20 SUB IN by POPE,WILL
13:20 SUB OUT by KINN,DUSTIN
13:00 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,NATE
12:52 FOUL  by RECKER,THAYNE

TURNOVER  by SCHROCK,JARED 12:46
12:44 STEAL  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
12:22 MISS 3PTR by TAFLINGER,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NATE
11:40 MISS JUMPER by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by AGUIRRE,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHROCK,JARED 11:21 7-16 H 9
ASSIST  by AGUIRRE,TYLER --
FOUL  by AGUIRRE,TYLER 11:05

11:05 7-17 H 10 GOOD FT by RECKER,THAYNE
11:05 7-18 H 11 GOOD FT by RECKER,THAYNE

SUB IN by DOLEZAL,BRADY 11:05
SUB IN by SIMS,SILAS 11:05
SUB OUT by AGUIRRE,TYLER 11:05
SUB OUT by SCHROCK,JARED 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by KINN,DUSTIN
11:05 SUB IN by FISHER,JOSH
11:05 SUB OUT by POPE,WILL
11:05 SUB OUT by TAFLINGER,BILLY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,SILAS(in the paint) 10:51 9-18 H 9
FOUL  by HOUSE,DAVID 10:34

10:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOSH
10:34 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NATE
10:04 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB 09:48

09:48 BLOCK  by RECKER,THAYNE
REBOUND OFF by SIMS,SILAS --
MISS LAYUP by SIMS,SILAS 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KINN,DUSTIN
09:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by RECKER,THAYNE
SUB IN by NEWLIN,GRANT 09:27
SUB IN by SCHROCK,JARED 09:27
SUB OUT by FLORES,GREG 09:27
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALEB 09:27

09:27 SUB IN by POPE,WILL
09:27 SUB IN by NEAL,TYLER
09:27 SUB OUT by RECKER,THAYNE
09:27 SUB OUT by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN



FOUL  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 09:15
09:00 9-22 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOUSE,DAVID(in the paint) 08:42 11-22 H 11
08:31 TURNOVER  by POPE,WILL

SUB IN by AGUIRRE,TYLER 08:31
SUB OUT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 08:31
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,SILAS 08:19 13-22 H 9

07:55 MISS LAYUP by POPE,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,WILL

07:52 13-24 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NEWLIN,GRANT 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH
FOUL  by SIMS,SILAS 07:35

07:35 SUB IN by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
07:35 SUB OUT by NEAL,TYLER
07:11 13-27 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,SILAS(in the paint) 06:52 15-27 H 12

06:52 FOUL  by POPE,WILL
MISS FT by SIMS,SILAS 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KINN,DUSTIN
06:34 15-29 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KINN,DUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
FOUL  by SIMS,SILAS 06:11
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALEB 06:11
SUB OUT by SIMS,SILAS 06:11

05:56 15-32 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

05:43 FOUL  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JON 05:43
SUB OUT by HOUSE,DAVID 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by TAFLINGER,BILLY
05:43 SUB OUT by FISHER,JOSH

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALEB 05:35
05:34 STEAL  by KINN,DUSTIN
05:23 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by KINN,DUSTIN
05:22 15-34 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KINN,DUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 05:22
TURNOVER  by AGUIRRE,TYLER 05:02

04:59 STEAL  by KINN,DUSTIN
FOUL  by SCHROCK,JARED 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by TAFLINGER,BILLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:43 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by TAFLINGER,BILLY
SUB IN by FLORES,GREG 04:43
SUB IN by FEITSHANS,NATE 04:43
SUB OUT by AGUIRRE,TYLER 04:43
SUB OUT by NEWLIN,GRANT 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by RECKER,THAYNE
04:43 SUB OUT by POPE,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JON(in the paint) 04:30 17-35 H 18
ASSIST  by SCHROCK,JARED --
FOUL  by SCHROCK,JARED 04:13

04:13 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by KINN,DUSTIN
04:13 17-37 H 20 GOOD FT by KINN,DUSTIN

SUB IN by SIMS,SILAS 04:13
SUB OUT by SCHROCK,JARED 04:13
GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,GREG(in the paint) 03:54 19-37 H 18

03:26 19-40 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by KINN,DUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JON 03:02 22-40 H 18



ASSIST  by JACKSON,CALEB --
02:37 TURNOVER  by TAFLINGER,BILLY

STEAL  by FEITSHANS,NATE 02:34
GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:31 24-40 H 16
ASSIST  by JACKSON,CALEB --

02:24 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
02:24 SUB IN by POPE,WILL
02:24 SUB IN by FISHER,JOSH
02:24 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NATE
02:24 SUB OUT by KINN,DUSTIN
02:24 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSH
02:24 SUB OUT by TAFLINGER,BILLY
02:12 24-42 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JON 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RECKER,THAYNE
01:29 24-44 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by RECKER,THAYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,NATE
FOUL  by THOMPSON,JON 01:29

01:29 24-45 H 21 GOOD FT by RECKER,THAYNE
SUB IN by HOUSE,DAVID 01:29
SUB OUT by SIMS,SILAS 01:29

01:18 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,NATE
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CALEB 01:18 25-45 H 20
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CALEB 01:18 26-45 H 19

01:18 SUB IN by NEAL,TYLER
01:18 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NATE
01:05 FOUL  by FISHER,JOSH
01:05 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JOSH

SUB IN by NEWLIN,GRANT 01:05
SUB OUT by FLORES,GREG 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOSH
01:05 SUB OUT by FISHER,JOSH
00:54 FOUL  by NEAL,TYLER

GOOD FT by NEWLIN,GRANT 00:54 27-45 H 18
GOOD FT by NEWLIN,GRANT 00:54 28-45 H 17

00:54 SUB IN by HOMIER,BROCK
00:54 SUB OUT by NEAL,TYLER
00:40 TURNOVER  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSE,DAVID(in the paint) 00:23 30-45 H 15
00:23 FOUL  by RECKER,THAYNE

GOOD FT by HOUSE,DAVID 00:23 31-45 H 14
00:23 SUB IN by KINN,DUSTIN
00:23 SUB OUT by RECKER,THAYNE
00:04 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by KINN,DUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manchester Universit Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bluffton University
GOOD 3PTR by NEWLIN,GRANT 19:41 34-47 H 13
ASSIST  by SCHROCK,JARED --

19:24 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JOSH

19:20 MISS LAYUP by POPE,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,WILL

19:19 34-49 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOUSE,DAVID 19:19

19:19 34-50 H 16 GOOD FT by POPE,WILL
SUB IN by AGUIRRE,TYLER 19:19
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JON 19:19



SUB IN by FEITSHANS,NATE 19:19
SUB IN by FLORES,GREG 19:19
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALEB 19:19
SUB OUT by HOUSE,DAVID 19:19
SUB OUT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 19:19
SUB OUT by SIMS,SILAS 19:19
SUB OUT by SCHROCK,JARED 19:19
SUB OUT by NEWLIN,GRANT 19:19
TURNOVER  by AGUIRRE,TYLER 19:13

18:40 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by AGUIRRE,TYLER --
FOUL  by JACKSON,CALEB 18:28

18:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by KINN,DUSTIN

17:56 34-52 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FISHER,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,GREG(in the paint) 17:34 36-52 H 16
ASSIST  by JACKSON,CALEB --

17:34 FOUL  by POPE,WILL
GOOD FT by FLORES,GREG 17:34 37-52 H 15

17:23 TURNOVER  by POPE,WILL
SUB IN by HOUSE,DAVID 17:23
SUB OUT by AGUIRRE,TYLER 17:23

17:02 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JOSH
TURNOVER  by FLORES,GREG 16:45

16:44 STEAL  by FISHER,JOSH
16:31 37-54 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KINN,DUSTIN
16:17 FOUL  by POPE,WILL
16:17 SUB IN by RECKER,THAYNE
16:17 SUB OUT by POPE,WILL

MISS LAYUP by FEITSHANS,NATE 16:10
16:10 BLOCK  by NEAL,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JON(in the paint) 16:03 39-54 H 15
FOUL  by HOUSE,DAVID 15:49

15:49 MISS FT by KINN,DUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:49 39-55 H 16 GOOD FT by KINN,DUSTIN
15:49 SUB IN by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
15:49 SUB OUT by NEAL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JON 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JOSH

15:24 TURNOVER  by FISHER,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RECKER,THAYNE
14:58 39-58 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
FOUL  by FLORES,GREG 14:39
TURNOVER  by FLORES,GREG 14:39
SUB IN by SIMS,SILAS 14:39
SUB IN by DOLEZAL,BRADY 14:39
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JON 14:39
SUB OUT by FEITSHANS,NATE 14:39

14:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HOUSE,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,GREG 14:16 42-58 H 16
ASSIST  by DOLEZAL,BRADY --

14:02 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by KINN,DUSTIN

13:59 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SILAS --



TURNOVER  by SIMS,SILAS 13:45
13:44 STEAL  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

FOUL  by DOLEZAL,BRADY 13:44
13:44 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JOSH
13:44 42-60 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JOSH

SUB IN by SCHROCK,JARED 13:44
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALEB 13:44

13:44 SUB IN by GERDEMAN,MATT
13:44 SUB IN by TAFLINGER,BILLY
13:44 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NATE
13:44 SUB OUT by KINN,DUSTIN
13:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSH
13:44 SUB OUT by FISHER,JOSH
13:15 42-62 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by RECKER,THAYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by HOUSE,DAVID(in the paint) 13:01 44-62 H 18
ASSIST  by SIMS,SILAS --

12:37 44-64 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,SILAS 12:19
REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,DAVID --

12:19 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,NATE
SUB IN by NEWLIN,GRANT 12:19
SUB IN by AGUIRRE,TYLER 12:19
SUB OUT by DOLEZAL,BRADY 12:19
SUB OUT by FLORES,GREG 12:19
MISS LAYUP by HOUSE,DAVID 12:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:07 FOUL  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
11:55 FOUL  by RECKER,THAYNE
11:55 SUB IN by KINN,DUSTIN
11:55 SUB OUT by RECKER,THAYNE

MISS 3PTR by SCHROCK,JARED 11:40
-- REBOUND DEF by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

11:23 44-66 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,SILAS 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:57 44-69 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,NATE
-- ASSIST  by TAFLINGER,BILLY

MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,DAVID 10:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NATE

10:34 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,NATE
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,SILAS --
MISS LAYUP by SIMS,SILAS 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NATE
09:44 44-72 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by KINN,DUSTIN
09:29 FOUL  by KINN,DUSTIN

GOOD FT by HOUSE,DAVID 09:29 45-72 H 27
GOOD FT by HOUSE,DAVID 09:29 46-72 H 26
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JON 09:29
SUB IN by FEITSHANS,NATE 09:29
SUB IN by JACKSON,CALEB 09:29
SUB OUT by SIMS,SILAS 09:29
SUB OUT by NEWLIN,GRANT 09:29
SUB OUT by AGUIRRE,TYLER 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by FISHER,JOSH
09:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOSH
09:29 SUB IN by NEAL,TYLER
09:29 SUB IN by POPE,WILL
09:29 SUB OUT by EBBESKOTTE,RYAN
09:29 SUB OUT by GERDEMAN,MATT



09:29 SUB OUT by TAFLINGER,BILLY
09:29 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NATE
09:02 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SCHROCK,JARED --
TURNOVER  by HOUSE,DAVID 08:50

08:48 STEAL  by FISHER,JOSH
08:46 46-74 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by JACKSON,CALEB 08:35
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:35
SUB IN by FLORES,GREG 08:35
SUB OUT by SCHROCK,JARED 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by WEISENBORN,MATT
08:35 SUB OUT by FISHER,JOSH
08:06 MISS JUMPER by WEISENBORN,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,WILL
08:02 46-76 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEAL,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by HOUSE,DAVID 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,TYLER
07:16 MISS JUMPER by POPE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by FEITSHANS,NATE 07:06 48-76 H 28

06:41 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALEB --

06:41 FOUL  by KINN,DUSTIN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CALEB 06:41 49-76 H 27
MISS FT by JACKSON,CALEB 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH
SUB IN by SIMS,SILAS 06:41
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JON 06:41

06:41 SUB IN by HOMIER,BROCK
06:41 SUB OUT by NEAL,TYLER
06:28 49-78 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by KINN,DUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POPE,WILL
MISS LAYUP by FEITSHANS,NATE 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KINN,DUSTIN
05:59 49-81 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by WEISENBORN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by HOMIER,BROCK
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,SILAS 05:44 52-81 H 29
ASSIST  by JACKSON,CALEB --

05:25 MISS LAYUP by KINN,DUSTIN
BLOCK  by SIMS,SILAS 05:25
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,CALEB 05:11
REBOUND OFF by HOUSE,DAVID --

05:11 FOUL  by KINN,DUSTIN
GOOD FT by HOUSE,DAVID 05:11 53-81 H 28
GOOD FT by HOUSE,DAVID 05:11 54-81 H 27
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JON 05:11
SUB IN by SCHROCK,JARED 05:11
SUB OUT by HOUSE,DAVID 05:11
SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALEB 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by TAFLINGER,BILLY
05:11 SUB IN by LONG,DILLON
05:11 SUB IN by FOWLER,JON
05:11 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSH
05:11 SUB OUT by KINN,DUSTIN
05:11 SUB OUT by POPE,WILL
04:40 MISS JUMPER by HOMIER,BROCK

-- REBOUND OFF by LONG,DILLON
04:37 MISS LAYUP by LONG,DILLON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JON --



TURNOVER  by FEITSHANS,NATE 04:34
04:12 54-84 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by TAFLINGER,BILLY

-- ASSIST  by HOMIER,BROCK
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,SILAS 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TAFLINGER,BILLY
03:52 TURNOVER  by TAFLINGER,BILLY

STEAL  by SIMS,SILAS 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,SILAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:49 56-84 H 28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:48

03:18 56-87 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by HOMIER,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by TAFLINGER,BILLY

02:50 FOUL  by FOWLER,JON
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JON 02:50 57-87 H 30
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JON 02:50 58-87 H 29

02:50 SUB IN by RUMBAUGH,ZACH
02:50 SUB IN by TURNER,JORDAN
02:50 SUB OUT by HOMIER,BROCK
02:50 SUB OUT by TAFLINGER,BILLY
02:31 58-89 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,JON

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by SIMS,SILAS 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,DILLON
02:09 58-91 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,DILLON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEISENBORN,MATT
01:54 FOUL  by FOWLER,JON

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JON 01:54 59-91 H 32
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JON 01:54 60-91 H 31

01:31 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FEITSHANS,NATE --
TURNOVER  by FEITSHANS,NATE 01:24

00:48 MISS 3PTR by RUMBAUGH,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by SCHROCK,JARED --

00:48 FOUL  by LONG,DILLON
MISS FT by SCHROCK,JARED 00:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHROCK,JARED 00:48 61-91 H 30
SUB IN by BERRY,KEITH 00:48
SUB OUT by SIMS,SILAS 00:48

00:26 MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,JON
-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,JON

FOUL  by BERRY,KEITH 00:25
00:25 61-92 H 31 GOOD FT by FOWLER,JON
00:25 MISS FT by FOWLER,JON

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,KEITH --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JON 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,JON


